
Sr. 

NO.
Section Person to Contact Person to follow up Final Authority for followup

1 Admission

C.D. Tembe  cdtembhe@gmail.com     

(9423094334)

V. J Kadam  vjkadam@dbatu.ac.in   

(8975806491)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

2 Finance

R.S. Metkari   rsmetkari@dbatu.ac.in  

(91580911616)

V. S. Sathe            fo@dbatu.ac.in     

(9421259080)    OSD: 

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

vc@dbatu.ac.in

3 Affiliation

Dr. B.F. Jogi    bfjogi@dbatu.ac.in             

(9421166370)

Dr. P. K. Katti               

pkkatti@gmail.com                    

(9421253610)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

4 Examination & Results
Dr. N.S. Jadhav  (ACOE)     

nsjadhav@dbatu.ac.in  

/acoe@dbatu.ac.in        (9423091564)

DR. H. S. Joshi  (COE)            

coe@dbatu.ac.in                        

(8446226888)          

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

5 Tenders and EMD

G. H. Kalsekar (SVO)    

ghkalsekar@gmail.com (9403723490)

R.S. Metkari   

rsmetkari@dbatu.ac.in  

(91580911616)

V. S. Sathe            fo@dbatu.ac.in     

(9421259080)

6 Bills Pending
G. H. Kalsekar (SVO)    

ghkalsekar@gmail.com (9403723490)

V. S. Sathe            fo@dbatu.ac.in     

(9421259080)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                                      

7
University departments 

Students- Scholarship, 

certificates, etc.

S. T. Avhad                 

stavhad123@gmail.com     

C.D. Tembe  cdtembhe@gmail.com     

(9423094334)

Dr. PV Vijay Babu,   Registrar 

registrar@dbatu.ac.in  (9422494172),                     

8 MIS- Support

It Engr Ramdas Dhumal               

ramdas@weshinetech.biz 

Dr. S. L. Nalbalwar        

slnalbalwar@dbatu.ac.in     

(8793814621)

9 Website
It Engr                                                    

webadmin@dbatu.ac.in

Dr. S. M. Jadhav       

smjadhav@dbatu.ac.in     

(9422660196)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     

10 Sports 

Dr. V. G. Sargade          

vgsargade@dbatu.ac.in    

(9730341788), Dr. P. V. Vijaybabu            

pvvijaybabu@dbatu.ac.in           

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      



11 Cultural Activities

Dr. V. G. Sargade          

vgsargade@dbatu.ac.in    

(9730341788), Dr. P. V. Vijaybabu            

pvvijaybabu@dbatu.ac.in           

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

12
University Department and 

Polytechnic- Academic Issues

Respective Heads of Departments/ 

Principal

Dr. P. V. Vijaybabu            

pvvijaybabu@dbatu.ac.in           

(9545548971) 

          Dr. P. K. Katti               

pkkatti@gmail.com                    

(9421253610)             

13 Library
A. R. Palkar             

arpalkar@dbatu.ac.in  

S. P. Vaidya                    

spvaidya@dbatu.ac.in               

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

14 Syllabus
Chairman of Respective Board of 

studies                      

Dr. P. K. Katti               

pkkatti@gmail.com                    

(9421253610)   Mrs. 

Gogate,(ARCH)/  Dr. Aloorkar(PH)

vc@dbatu.ac.in

15
University Department   & 

Polytechnic  Institute    

(Issues other than Academic)

Respective Heads of Departments

Dr. P. V. Vijaybabu            

pvvijaybabu@dbatu.ac.in                     

(9545548971)   OSD:

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     

16 RTI
B. D. Batwale            

bdbatwle@rediffmail.com                                        

(7276885449)                                 

V. S. Gaikwad              

vsgaikwad1966@gmail.com                                      

(9765864088)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                    

17 Guest House

S. S. Divekar                (9403260581) V. S. Chavan                  

vschavan1412@rediffmail.com                            

(9421166351)
vc@dbatu.ac.in

18 Maintenance  Hostel

V. S. Chavan                  

vschavan1412@rediffmail.com                            

(9421166351)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      vc@dbatu.ac.in

19 General Maintenance

V. S. Chavan                  

vschavan1412@rediffmail.com                            

(9421166351)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      vc@dbatu.ac.in

20 Verification of Degree

Dr. N.S. Jadhav  (ACOE)     

nsjadhav@dbatu.ac.in  

/acoe@dbatu.ac.in        (9423091564)

DR. H. S. Joshi  (COE)            

coe@dbatu.ac.in                        

(8446226888)          

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

mailto:vc@dbatu.ac.in
mailto:vc@dbatu.ac.in
mailto:vc@dbatu.ac.in


21 Transcripts

Dr. N.S. Jadhav  (ACOE)     

nsjadhav@dbatu.ac.in  

/acoe@dbatu.ac.in        (9423091564) 

/ Students Section

DR. H. S. Joshi  (COE)            

coe@dbatu.ac.in                        

(8446226888)          

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

22 NSS

Dr. H. N. Warhatkar           

hnwarhatkar@dbatu.ac.in   

(9403316374)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     

23 NCC

Capt. Milind Bhagat          

milindtb@gmail.com          

(9422096090)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

24 Network
Dr. L. D. Netak                     

ldnetak@dbatu.ac.in         

(9421168880)       

Dr. S. L. Nalbalwar        

slnalbalwar@dbatu.ac.in     

(8793814621)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                      

25 Computer Center
S U Waikar, System Analyst Dr. S. L. Nalbalwar        

slnalbalwar@dbatu.ac.in     

(8793814621)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     

26 Regional Centre

Lonere-V. B. Sonawane    

osdmainlonere@gmai.com(98212625

43)                                                  

Aurangabad- Dr. P. G. Lulekar    

pralhadglulekar@gmailo.com   

(9834365034)                                              

Nagpur- S. S.Bharambe     

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     
vc@dbatu.ac.in

27 SubCentre

Jalgaon-  C.S. Kotmire        

dbatu@amogi.adu.in  (9922112525)                              

Kolhapur-  S. H. Jagdale   

dbatusolapur@gmail.com  

(9423073348)                         Solapur-

Y. D. Waghmare   

dbatuscj@gmail.com     (9422239509)

Registrar registrar@dbatu.ac.in  

(9422494172)                     
vc@dbatu.ac.in

28 Academic Audit ( QAC ) Respective HoDs / Principal

Dr. L. N. Singh            

lnsingh@dbatu.ac.in      

(8087369025)

Dr. P. K. Katti               

pkkatti@gmail.com                    

(9421253610)    vc@dbatu.ac.in        


